A~ A AA~Aa

AnAA~AAA 1 P R T T

AnArAl

Project “Hector. Heritage, Culture, Norms”

\{EV ) (Vo)

)
,\&

) 4

N

UNIWERSYTET

) JAGIELLONSKI

Seminar no. 5: W KRAKOWII
“Education of Jurists and the Transfer of Legal Knowledge
in the Middle Ages and Early Modern Times in the Context
of Prosopographical, Biographical, and Textual Databases”

date: 08.03.2024 (Frida
(Friday) UCZELNIA

venue: Strefa Studencka ul. Sw. Anny 6 (on-site) BADAWCZA

moderation: dr hab. prof. U] Maciej Zdanek (Jagiellonian University)

15.00-15.10
15.10-15.35

15.35-15.50
15.50-16.05
16.05-16.30

16.30-16.45
16.45-17.00

MS TEAMS (on-line)

Opening Addresses

1. Dr Kaspar Gubler
The University of Bern (Switzerland)

Education of Jurists and the Transfer of Legal Knowledge

in the Context of Prosopographical and Textual Databases.

The example of the Repertorium Academicum Germanicum (1250-1550)
Discussion

Coffee Break

2. Prof. Martin Holy
Czech Academy of Sciences (Czech Republic)

Law and Jurists at the University of Prague in the Late Middle Ages and
Early Modern Period

Discussion

Seminar’s Conclusion

Heritage

vwiv. herntage.id.uj.edu.|



	1

