Project "Hector. Heritage, Culture, Norms"



Seminar no. 5:

"Education of Jurists and the Transfer of Legal Knowledge in the Middle Ages and Early Modern Times in the Context of Prosopographical, Biographical, and Textual Databases"

date: 08.03.2024 (Friday)

venue: Strefa Studencka ul. Św. Anny 6 (on-site)

MS TEAMS (on-line)

UCZELNIA BADAWCZA INICJATYWA DOSKONAŁOŚCI

Inicjatywa Doskonałości UCZELNIA BADAWCZA Uniwersytet Jagielloński

moderation: dr hab. prof. UJ Maciej Zdanek (Jagiellonian University)

15.00-15.10	Opening Addresses
15.10-15.35	1. Dr Kaspar Gubler The University of Bern (Switzerland)
15.35-15.50	Education of Jurists and the Transfer of Legal Knowledge in the Context of Prosopographical and Textual Databases. The example of the Repertorium Academicum Germanicum (1250-1550) Discussion
15.50-16.05	Coffee Break
16.05-16.30	2. Prof. Martin Holý Czech Academy of Sciences (Czech Republic)
	Law and Jurists at the University of Prague in the Late Middle Ages and Early Modern Period
16.30-16.45	Discussion
16.45-17.00	Seminar's Conclusion